e-chain system® E4-1
Series E4-28/R4-28
Order Example: Complete e-chain®
Please indicate chain length or number of links. Example:
9.84 ft (3 m) E4-28-300-250-0  e-chain®
With 2 separators 2211 assembled every 2nd link Interior Separation
1 Set E4-280-300-12 Mounting Bracket
Features & Benefits
Wide, rounded plastic crossbars - cable friendly
Low-noise operation through integrated brake in the
radial stop dog system
Hinged snap-open removable lids along outer radius of
e-tube
Straight run through inner-/outer-link design
The tongue and groove design provides greater lateral
stability
15% more tensile strength (compared to the older E4
series), better Optimized glide pads - long service life
Shelving program with a wide range of options
Crossbars are removable along both radii
15% more tensile strength (compared to the best E4
series), better unsupported length through improved
stop dog system and vertical radial stops
Version NCST “without camber” simply by
 turning outer links without unnecessary rework
E4-28
R4-28
®
Price Index
Special Options Available
Assembly Tips
Usage Guidelines
• If quiet operation is required
• If very high speeds and/or
accelerations are required
• Long travels
• High fill weights
• When an extremely low vibration
e-chain®/e-tube is required
➤	Series E6-29
	 ➤	Series R6-29
• When an economic one-sided
snap-open e-chain®/e-tube is
required
	 ➤	Series 2400/2450/2480/2500
Opening e-chains®: Remove crossbars
and clips - Insert screwdriver into the slot,
push down, release by lever action
Remove lids/bottoms (e-tubes) - Insert
screw driver into the slot, release by lever
action
Series E4-28 Series R4-28
6.15
Clean-
Room Cleanroom test upon request
Low noise version available
with special rubber pads
ESD classification:
Electrically conductive ESD/
ATEX version upon request
Also available without camber.
Add NCST to the end of the
part number.
Ex: E4-28-300-250NCST
Other Installation Methods
Vertical, hanging ≤ 262 ft (80 m)
Vertical, standing ≤ 16.4 ft (5 m)
Side-mounted, unsupp. ≤ 3.94 ft (1.2 m)
Rotary requires further calculation
1.10 1.10
e-chain system® E4-1
Series E4-28/R4-28
Installation Dimensions

us
.c
o
m
/e
-c
ha
in
s
e-chain system® E4-1
Series E4-28/R4-28
Product Range
 Part Number.
Crossbars Tube  Bi  Ba  E4-28  R4-28
Every link  Version  in. (mm) in. (mm) lbs/ft (kg/m) lbs/ft (kg/m)
E4-28-040-  -0 1.57 (40) 2.36 (60) ≈ 0.71 (1.06) –
E4-28-050- R4-28-050- -0 1.97 (50) 2.76 (70) ≈ 0.75 (1.11) ≈ 1.48 (2.20)
E4-28-052  -0 2.05 (52) 2.83 (72) ≈ 0.76 (1.13) –
E4-28-062-  -0 2.44 (62) 3.23 (82) ≈ 0.79 (1.17) –
E4-28-070-  -0 2.76 (70) 3.54 (90) ≈ 0.81 (1.20) –
E4-28-075- R4-28-075 -0 2.95 (75) 3.74 (95) ≈ 0.83 (1.23) ≈ 1.56 (2.32)
E4-28-087-  -0 3.43 (87) 4.21 (107) ≈ 0.86 (1.28) –
E4-28-100- R4-28-100- -0 3.94 (100) 4.72 (120) ≈ 0.92 (1.37) ≈ 1.71 (2.54)
E4-28-125- R4-28-125- -0 4.92 (125) 5.71 (145) ≈ 1.01 (1.51) ≈ 1.87 (2.78)
E4-28-150- R4-28-150- -0 5.91 (150) 6.69 (170) ≈ 1.08 (1.61) ≈ 2.03 (3.02)
E4-28-175- R4-28-175- -0 6.89 (175) 7.68 (195) ≈ 1.15 (1.71) ≈ 2.19 (3.26)
E4-28-200- R4-28-200- -0 7.87 (200) 8.66 (220) ≈ 1.24 (1.84) ≈ 2.35 (3.50)
E4-28-225- R4-28-225- -0 8.86 (225) 9.65 (245) ≈ 1.34 (1.99) ≈ 2.57 (3.82)
E4-28-250- R4-28-250- -0 9.84 (250) 10.63 (270) ≈ 1.44 (2.14) ≈ 2.67 (3.98)
E4-28-275-  -0 10.83 (275) 11.61 (295) ≈ 1.53 (2.27) –
E4-28-300- R4-28-300- -0 11.81 (300) 12.60 (320) ≈ 1.61 (2.39) ≈ 3.00 (4.46)
  Choose from the radii below for all of the above sizes
  Radius (mm)  Example:  E4-28-300-         -0
Supplement part number with required radius. Example: E4-28-300-         -0
Pitch: 1.81 in. (46mm) per link links/ft (m) = 6.71 (22)

(5.5)
2.30 (58.5)
2.30 (58.5) 2.30 (58.5) 1.65 (42)Part Number Structure
R4-281- 2- 12040-
Full Set
Complete Set
Width
R4-280 = Pivoting
R4-281 = Locking
Part No. Full Set (pivoting)
Series R4-28
R4-28-Width-12
Part number example is shown for pivoting brackets.
For locking brackets change part number to R4-281
Full set, for both ends:
Single-part order:
Mounting bracket moving end
Mounting bracket fixed end
12040-R4-280-
1040-R4-280-
2040-R4-280-
Option 1: pivoting
• Unsupported and gliding applications
• mounting capabilities on all sides
• Bolted connection outside of chain cross-section
• Space-restricted conditions
• corrosion-resistant
 Standard
30°
30°
30°
Fixed end
R4-280...2
Standard position
Standard position
Option 2: locking
• Vertical hanging/standing applications
• For high accelerations
• Universally mountable
• Various mounting positions
• Corrosion-resistant
30°
30°
30°
Moving end
R4-281...1
Fixed end
R4-281...2
Moving end
R4-280...1
Width Part No. Full Set Bi
  Pivoting Locking  in. (mm)
-050   R4-280 R4-281 -050-12 1.97 (50)
-075   R4-280 R4-281 -075-12 2.95 (75)
-100   R4-280 R4-281 -100-12 3.94 (100)
-125   R4-280 R4-281 -125-12 4.92 (125)
-150   R4-280 R4-281 -150-12 5.91 (150)
-175   R4-280 R4-281 -175-12 6.89 (175)
-200   R4-280 R4-281 -200-12 7.87 (200)
-225   R4-280 R4-281 -225-12 8.86 (225)
-250   R4-280 R4-281 -250-12 9.84 (250)
-300   R4-280 R4-281 -300-12 11.81 (300)
Due to the design of the E4-28 series chains,
please note the following when ordering brackets:
Even number of links = full set, part number ending in -12
Odd number of links = 2 pieces, part number ending in -1
Part. No.  Width [mm] Number of teeth
2050.Z 60 6
Strain relief tiewrap plate
Part No. 2050-Z can be fixed